## ORDINANCE NO. 2797

## AN ORDINANCE TO TRANSFER AMOUNTS TO VARIOUS FUNDS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF SHEFFIELD FOR 2021, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary to transfer funds to meet current expenditures in various other funds.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF SHEFFIELD IN THE COUNTY OF LORAIN, AND THE STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That the transfers to the various funds be as follows:

<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<b>Amounts</b>
101 General Fund	401 Capital Projects	\$ 200,000.00
101 General Fund	216 Solid Waste	\$ 20,000.00
101 General Fund	220 Fire Levy	\$ 100,000.00
101 General Fund	808 Bond Retirement Fund	\$ 23,067.28

<u>Section 2</u>. That it is found and determined that formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberation of this Council that resulted in such formal action occurred in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this Ordinance be, and hereby is declared to be an emergency measure, the emergency being the immediate necessity to provide adequate money for the public health, peace and welfare of the Village of Sheffield, Ohio, Wherefore this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and upon its adoption and approval.

PASSED		
Timothy J. Pelcic, Fiscal Officer	John D. Hunter, Mayor	
	1 <sup>st</sup> Reading	10/25/2021
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Reading	11/18/2021
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Reading	12/13/2021